503485875 09/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3532500

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| TIMOTHY JAMES SAYER | 09/17/2015 |
| TERRANCE VANCE YEE | 09/14/2015 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BLACK SUN PLANETARY SOLUTIONS, INC. | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 9406 STARGAZE AVE. | |
| City: | SAN DIEGO | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92129 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13930012 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)872-9828

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-765-0030

Email: docketing@dmipgroup.com

Correspondent Name: DIBERARDINO MCGOVERN IP GROUP LLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 7126

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22307

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 026-002001 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | EDEN STRIGHT |
| SIGNATURE: | /Eden Stright/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/18/2015 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=tofileAssignment-Sayer#page1.tif source=tofileAssignment-Sayer#page2.tif source=tofileAssignment-Yee#page1.tif source=tofileAssignment-Yee#page2.tif

PATENT 503485875 REEL: 036599 FRAME: 0650

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors:

Timothy James Sayer and Terrance Vance Yee

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Black Sun Planetary Solutions, Inc.

an organization having a principal place of business at <u>9406 Stargaze Ave.</u>, San <u>Diego, CA 92129</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the following application for the United States utility patent:

ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION COLLECTOR

| which was filed on <u>June 28.</u> | 2013 | as |
|------------------------------------|------------|-----|
| United States Application Number | 13/930,012 | and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below

in and to said applications and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Executed this 17th | day of Sep | , 2015 at |
|---|--|---|
| 12:19 | PM | |
| | | Signature of Timothy James Sayer |
| State of <u>CO</u> |) Prexton | e/Registration No., if applicable |
| County of Starms'64D |) rillied Nam) | |
| Before me personally appear and acknowledged the foreg day of <u>Lybertor</u> | red said Time thy Jo ping instrument to be his free act _, 2015. | ాలs ≲ుగ్రల√ and deed this <u>17</u> ంగ |
| Sea BRAXTON W JOH NOTARY PUBI STATE OF COLO NOTARY ID 20134 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES | LIC RADO 040477 | 3300 |
| Executed this | day of | , 2015 at |
| | | |
| | | Signature of Terrance Vance Yee |
| State of | _) SS: <u>Printed Nam</u> | e/Registration No., if applicable |
| County of |) | on region and more, in applicable |
| Before me personally appear and acknowledged the foreg- day of | ed said oing instrument to be his free act _, 2015. | and deed this |
| Seal | | |

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventors:

Timothy James Sayer and Terrance Vance Yee

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Black Sun Planetary Solutions, Inc.

an organization having a principal place of business at 9406 Stargaze Ave., San Diego, CA 92129, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the following application for the United States utility patent:

ELECTROMAGNETIC RADIATION COLLECTOR

| which was filed on | June 28, 2 | 2013 | _as |
|---------------------------|------------|------------|------|
| United States Application | n Number | 13/930,012 | _and |

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below

in and to said applications and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

> **PATENT** REEL: 036599 FRAME: 0653

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

| Executed this | day of | , 2015 at |
|---|---|----------------------------------|
| | | Signature of Timothy James Sayer |
| State of | | |
| County of | SS: Printed Name/F | Registration No., if applicable |
| Before me personally a and acknowledged the day of | appeared said foregoing instrument to be his free act an , 2015. | nd deed this |
| Seal | | |
| Executed this | 4 th day of Septer 2, California | mber, 2015 at |
| | | Signature of Terrance Vance Yee |
| State of <u>(AWFO(N)</u> County of <u>Jff(N) (N) E</u> Before me personally a and acknowledged the day of <u>SEPTEM B</u> | SS: Printed Name/F ppeared said <u>FEL ANCE V AN</u> foregoing instrument to be his free act an | Registration No., if applicable |
| Seal | KIRSTI JO DONALDSON COMM. #2068982 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Agne 18, 2018 | itizo Oonadion |

2